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Retail Tariff Guide for 2022

Wllo=JU dulAlall Jglalillg Elasyig uiaanll

Deposit & Withdrawal / Local Transfers FYC / SDG

durinalig dulaoll

No. Types Of Transaction /Activity COST / Qo= Wlololl Elgii
1 Opening of Current / Saving / Time Deposit Accounts SDG 5,000 (yylodiwl &5lag /dyjlaal / dyjlall) Mol lblun Qio I
2 Minimum Balance Fee Free / Ulao ANyl Gdall Al fogqu) r
3 | Inactive Account Charges Free / Ulao il e wbnalioquy | P
4 Dormancy Account Charges Free/ Ulao AAlPgiulualloguw) €
5 Pre-Ordered Cash Arrangement Fee for Amounts Above SDG 0.15% Ocvvens U 25 LI &l W1 o duglin ol uadill Cluiyill ;oguw) o

5,000,000 wdlhhgw ayin
6 | Deposit by Third Party (SDG) Free / Ulao (uin)cdUwih Jid o ElML | D
7 | Cash Deposit FCY Free / Uloo AuinVldlosJysadi il |V
8 | Cash Withdrawal FCY Free / Uloo duiall o)y sadilliiamll | A
9 | Cash Withdrawal Charges (Using Cheques, Withdrawal Slips) SDG 125 (Lol pslusg Wwlauill plaAinl) Gadilluiainllioguw) q
10 Fund Transfer (Account to Account) - Including In-house SDG 125 Elpil el ela o log — (Wl oJlulua U_o)dlg_oilld__;:ggj \

Cheque Deposit odalall
11 | Cash Deposit Free/ Ulao GGl | Il
12 | Salaries Transfer (Within Bank) SDG 45 (eLidlalh) uliedl Jugai | Ir
13 | Pension Transfer (Within Bank) SDG 10 (elidl alh) yblsoll Jygai | IF
14 | 3rd Party Transfer - SDG (Counter Payment) 1.6% min SDG 250 (&)l pie) (auin) —cdbwyng JigAi I
15 | Cancellation of 3rd Party Transfer - SDG (Counter Payment) SDG 250 (€191 ue) (auin) — b wipn) Jugaill el | 10
16 | Transfer Through SERAG (SDG) SDG 300 (auin) elw pUAj e Jygaill | N

Foreign /Local Transfer

17 | Foreign Inward Transfer (Swift ) Within BOK Free/ Ulao (rgdayAalieli €96 JAla) puinVladiluajlg Jigai | IV

18 | Outward (From the Resources of the Customer in Foreign Currency) 1% (AuinVldloJU Jios)l A)lgo (o) 6)alnldl | 1A

19 | Outward (From the Resources of the Bank) 10% (cLidlajlgo o) @)Jl | 19
$15

20 | FCYTT Cancellation (Plus Correspondent Charges) (TT) uugla_o_x Jugield] | M

Jwlpodleligl roquu) Ajlj

21 | Swift Cost MT103 $3

MT103 Crogqw | (1

Only Correspondent Charges
Applied
héo Julpollelidl roquy)
$ 25

(Plus Correspondent Charges)
Jwlpolleligl oguu) Ajlj

22 | Inquiries Regarding Non-Receipt of Fund &)Ll Jgaie pMsiwVl |

23 | Amend Transfer Jsonill asi | (¥

Certified Cheques

24 | Demand Draft Issuance SDG SDG 1000 Qlaoll dlosllaoiso Clpbjan|uilh)| - (¢
25 | Demand Draft Issuance FCY Inside Sudan $5 Ulhgul dals duinll dloslyasizo el janulh |-
26 | Demand Draft Issuance FCY Outside Sudan $10 Ulgull )i duinlll dlo=lU aoiso elub jlan| wilh M
27 | Demand Draft Cancellation FCY Inside Sudan $1 Ubgull sl duinlldlosll Voo il sl s v
28 | Demand Draft Cancellation FCY Outside Sudan $10 Ulagqul @) duinVl dloJU volno el eluilih | (A
Lockers Uil
29 | Small SDG 12,000 nen | 9
30 | Medium SDG 24,000 higio | P
31 Large SDG 36,000 1A Pl
32 | Keys Charges SDG 5,000 AQdilQolloquuy | Pr

SDG 10,000(Plus Locker Cost)

26801 QLA Al adljAaJl puSoquy | PP

33 | Locker Breaking Charges

34 | Rental Overdue Fee SDG 2,000 )yl oo palilloguy | PE

General Banking

35 | Standing Instruction SDG 750 oJAilo &6 ol | PO
36 | Standing Instruction - Amendments / Cancellation SDG 500 oUAilo &0 Jol el /Jua=i| P2
37 | Account Closure Free / Ulao Wl gle) | Py
38 | Courier (Inside City) SDG 1,500 (dwaoll ala) Jungifoaa | FA
39 | Courier (Outside City) SDG 3,000 (Aijaolle)ln) Jungidoaa| P9
40 | Cheque Return Charges (Insufficient Funds) SDG 750 (Pl dyloA pac ) Aijo el oquuy | &
41 | Hold Mail Instructions SDG 1,000 MpjanUloddsi| €l
42 | Duplicate Statement of Account SDG 75 Aol )l Quit A (o ol duwi | &€
43 | Document Retrieval Fee (Document Within Calendar Year) SDG 1,000 (6anlg Aduw JUA) Wiaiio Elapiwlulih gy | 43
44 | Document Retrieval Fee (Document More Than 1 Year) SDG 2,500 (ole (o JiAl6pi0)) Wiaiime Elayiwlulihoguy | €€
45 | Cheque Book Charges - 10 Leaf SDG 1,250 Wld)g lh—laub Jioa jJlan|oqu)| €0
46 | Cheque Book Charges - 25 Leaf SDG 2,500 A6)9 r0— lAub 1ioa jJlan]oqu)| €
47 | Cheque Book Charges - 50 Leaf SDG 4,500 d6)g 0.— lAu yion jlan|oguy| €V
48 | Stop Payment of FCY - DRAFT $5 duinVl oIy pbno elub forwldyl | €A
49 | Stop Payment of LCY - DRAFT SDG 600 dulnolldo=lu oo elui Eoa WG| €9
50 | Stop Payment of Lost Cheque Book per Leaf SDG 750 danlg)l 46 jgl) 3980 o Al Jioa (o &OI WYY | O
51 | Stop Payment of Lost Cheque Book in Full SDG 2,000 JolaJU g8 0 o wlani Jioa o &oa3wlyyl | ol
52 | Account Service Charges (Semi Ansrlij(ajl 11)/’)0\22]“ i Jlunlldoraoguy | of
53 | Power of Attorney Charges SDG 750 Wl é)labuaigQioguy | oF
54 | Dormant Accounts Management Free / Uloo oaAlJIuluuall 6)lal foquuy | 0&
55 | Foreign Currency Account Maintenance Fees 1% (Forjilfgl‘le&iggendes) duinlldo=lyulunllivbpydiasi |
Reports & Certificates Wlalduilllg pjldil
56 | Balance Confirmation Certificates SDG 1,000 anplaAatolaload | o)
57 ﬁecr(t)i;icea{i)s( llsjs:;tdeiegarding Business Dealings With Banks, Visa, SDG 1,000 sl Ulan &o ol st dulol 6360l Gialadh jan] | oV
58 | Other Certificates SDG 1,000 Al wlalaui | oA

Jaaill

Collection

59 | Clearing (ECC) bgg;igiﬁfﬁggﬂ) AnldoeluiJinai| 09

60 | Cheques Drawn on Cities With CBOS Branches (Without ECC) SDG 1,500 (Annlbolle)n) i ollelith €946 layYao vde g Wwlauiy |

61 | FCY Cheques Drawn on Other Countries $ 20 Gl Jga Lde dugaiio L__;.J,JQ_SJI A0HLGAND | DI

62 Collection Cheque Returned Charges (Insufficient Funds) Outside $20 Jox ude ugnollainplyle A oas)éailo L_JleJJJd_LDQJqu_LUJ -
Country Gl

63 | Special Cheque Collection 0.10% ulapuillualh Junaijdoeaa | W

ATM OVl Wil

64 | ATM Card Issuance SDG 500 owlwlla@imell pIlwln dslag jlan| | E
65 | ATM Card Replacement / Duplicate SDG 500 duoln| dslay jlan] QT\___)JTL(')U_D dslny Jlagiwl | N0
66 | ATM Cash Withdrawal Fee Within Bank Network Free / Uloo (elidldani Jal) pJUlwlniluloleo ogwy | N

EBS Charges

67 | Cash Withdrawal - OFF US (CBOS .
R o 0098l Jgnro)l gL

palelly wlolpn pe WUlwlpallalloleo rogwy | W

68 | Cash Deposit Through CDM Free / Ulao vllwlnllulistalo pe Gasil Elul | A
69 | ATM Card Annual Maintenance Fee Free / Uloo wllwlnlldslal dyqiull gl | 19
70 | Fund Transfer Within BOK Network SDG 10 clidldAaub Jala Jlgoll Jugai | V.
71 | Fund Transfer Other Bank Account SDG 25 looinoula Jigoll Jugai | VI

0)1ad AUlw)

SMS

Internet Banking Ci iVl e dué pnoll CiloaAll

Internet Banking - Annual Maintenance Free / Uloo

POS

Qygiul gl — cuipiiyl e Auopnoll loaAall

EBS Charges

NTIN | o) (&l ble)) A5ty el il Mol o rogL)

Retail Purchase Transaction (Point of Sales)

Purchase clpb

EBS Charges
V092l Jgollroguy)

EBS Charges
V092l Jgollroguy)

EBS Charges
V092l Jgaollroguy)

24 | - BOK Card BOK POS oAl el &pdngi xo pglayall el dslng — | e

- Other Card BOK POS rOQJQJQ.” CLUEUJ(] NS U—O dJQTQ_OUQJ—

- Bill Pay 6)qile)l &oa —

Bankak

Claiy

75 | Bill Pay SDG 10 6)gil&l o | Vo
76 | Funds Transfer: :arny Jgai | N
76a | Fund Transfer Own Account Free / Ulao oAl sl Al Jlgoll g (A
76b | Fund Transfer Other BOK Account SDG 10 oghyAllel Jala palulwa) JlgoVl Jugai | uWN
76¢ | Fund Transfer Other Bank Account SDG 25 Alobno wlual Jigoll ygai | @V
76d | Fund Transfer Wallet Account SDG 10 dhonollulunl Jlgoll Jygai | AN
77 | Account Summary Free / Ulao Vlunllyaalo | WV
78 | Balance Inquiry Free / Ulao A plge oUiwdl | VA
79 | Cardless Withdrawal Free / Uloo doly ol | V9
80 | Fixed Term Deposit Free / Ulao Al dsyagll | A
81 | Standing Order Free / llao Uil &ox ol | Al
82 | Bankak Pay SDG 10 caippGuthyc&on | Ar
83 | Bankak - Annual Subscription: (ELAT) OO Sodw Iyl | AP
83a | Standard Free / Ulao GalsJl byl | AP
83b | VVIP Free / lloo Al Ebyl | U AP
Visa 1joo
84 | Issuance JanJl | AE
84a | Virtual $ 25 dunlyioul | TAE
84b | Prepaid $ 40 oAb o | WAE
84c | Gold $ 50 duaill | @AE
84d | Platinum $75 A\l | aAE
84e | Infinite $100 oAl | o AE
84f | Corporate $ 200 Glapidl | g Ag
85 | Reload $3 ddi=iodale] | Mo
86 | Purchase Transaction $5 clpilduloe | A

——— pledip——
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